Staff at Home

Leroy Williams 321-292-9650

Pastor leroy.j.williams43@gmail.com
Harold Smith 229-221-1565

Minister of Youth harold@pelhamfbc.org
Andrew Chaffer 229-319-0472

Minister of Music revchaffer@gmail.com
Sandra Peck 229-327-6026

Ministry Assistant eshiver@pelhamfbc.org
Donnie Palmer 229-221-8907

@FRST BAPTIST CHURCH

THIS WEEK AT A GLANCE (October 20-October 27)

Sunday
11:00 am

Monday

4:00 pm
6:30 pm

Tuesday

12:00 Noon
7:00 pm

Wednesday

5:00- 5:30 pm
5:00- 6:00 pm
5:45-7:30 pm
6:00-7:30 pm
6:00-6:45 pm
6:50-7:30 pm

Sunday
9:15 am

9:40 am
9:45 am

10:00 am
11:00am
4:30 pm
5:00-7:30 pm

Youth Sunday during Worship

Tucker Baptist Association Annual Meeting, Hinsonton Baptist
Men’s Bible Study (Office)

MoMENtum Lunch at the Office
Men’s Prison Ministry

Children’s Choir

Wednesday Night Supper

Youth Group

D.I.G. (Children)

Choir Practice

Prayer Meeting/Discipleship Classes

Morning Mingle
Children’s Sunday School Opening Rally in the Choir Room
Adult & Teen Sunday School Classes

Children’s Sunday School Classes

Worship Services

Women'’s Bible Study, Old Fellowship Hall

Cottage Prayer Meeting, Judy Sherrod’s &
Aileen Breland’s Home

177 Church Street SW Pelham, Georgia 31779
(229) 294-8073 pelhamfbc.org
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Welcome to our visitors this morning! First Bag/tist Church

- Morning Worship Service
If you are visiting, we are honored that you are here October 20, 2024

and pray you will hear God’s word and feel His love.

For your information: Restrooms are located
directly behind the podium area through exit doors Prelude
on either side in the hallway. Also, Nursery
Birth-4 years old is available in the Education
Building; go through exit to the right of the podium Worship
and into the Education Building. This is the only Victory In Jesus
access to the building during Services. I Speak Jesus

Welcome
Kids Message
Cindy and I want to thank our church family here at FBC
for your generosity to us through pastor appreciation. .
You have been a blessing to our whole family since we Worship
arrived in Pelham and we desire to continue to serve you Firm Foundation
in any way we can. Made For You
Thank you!
Harold

Testimony Thru Music

Message From God’s Word

Invitation Hymn
Come To The Altar

Benediction




First Baptist Church OCTOBER 20, 2024

MEMBERS

Larry Frosteg medical
Jimmy Godwin medical
Anne & Kiley Hayes medical
Shirley Humphries medical
RayJean Leggett medical
Amy Lock cancer
Carl Long medical
Linda Norrman medical
Wesley Palmer & Family Grandfather passed
Helen Schmidt medical
Sue Taylor medical

FRIENDS AND FAMILY

David Chapman (Nan) paralyzed - 5 yrs
Ann Davis (daughter Brim) testing for cancer
Mark Davis (son-in-law of Brim) Cancer

Sharon Dixon (Maloy) medical/heart
Connor Fielder (Theressia) coma (wreck)

Jamie Green (Wilson) medical

Randy Harris (James) liver cancer

Rick Herren (nephew Hurst) brain tumor
Susan James (DNL, James) heart attack 9/22

Robby Jarvis (Monday) PTSD/his friends &
Boss (Impact Plastics) drowned in Helene floods

Harley Johnson (Fenn) melanoma
Jeanine Mellow (Lock) stroke
Chris Mobley (Campbell) cancer
Lance Morrell (Moltz) cancer
John &Jean Murphy (Monday) medical
David Parr (Anderson) medical
Penny Pendarvis (Waters) hospic
Anthony Petty (Monday) cancer
John Rich (Glenda) dementia
Lynn & Chris Struck (Wallace) both have cancer
Brenda Taylor (Lenora Butler) cancer
Candace Trimble (Monday) medical
Cindy Warren (Bishop) cancer
Walt Younkin (Godwin) cancer

NURSING HOME/ASSISTED LIVING RESIDENTS

Don Bodin, Parkway, #307
Lane Butler, Mitchell County Convalescent Center

Buddy Campbell, Magnolia Manor, Moultrie

June Carter, Legacy Village, Rm# 208 Thomasville
Leon Davis, Parkway

Eunice Hatcher, Parkway

Gary Hurst, Bainbridge Healthcare

Lula Scott, Savannah Court Apt. 17

Joyce Walton, Southern Pines

Bill Willis, Parkway

Office Hours
8:00 - 4:00 pm
Monday - Thursday
Closed on Friday

Sunday Attendance
October 13, 2024

Sunday School 102
Church service 100

Budget Info As of October 13, 2024
Budget needs: $345,399.58
Budget Receipts: $325,587.40

FBC Prison Ministry
4th Tuesday, October 22
Andrew Chaffer, Keith Norman

Sunday Nursery Volunteers

Oct. 20
Oct. 27
Nov. 3

Lori Williams, Lydia, Karen Moltz
Kimberly & Jamie NeSmith, Melodie Chaffer
Melea & Duane Bentley, Lynne Aldridge

Morning Mingle Breakfast
Please come and join us @ 9:15 am

Breakfast Teams

October 20
October 27
November 3

David Drury Class
Children & Youth Teachers
Neal Hilliard Class

Women’s Ministry/WMU

Would like to sponsor a week of prayer from Monday,
October 29-November 4. There will be a sign up sheet in the
foyer along with another sheet for specific prayer requests.
We will all be praying at the same time during the day where

ever you may be along with others signed up for the same
time. We will have unity in prayers. You can also add a
specific request you have on the request page. Copy the list
or take a picture so we can all pray for the same request or
other personal ones. We pray everyone will join us in our
unity of prayer.

TUCKER BAPTIST ANNUAL MEETING
Monday, October 21, 2024
4:00 PM REGISTRATION
HINSONTON BAPTIST CHURCH

MEMORY VERSE

“He said to him, ‘What is written in the law?
How do you read it?’ And he answered, ‘You
shall love the Lord your God with all your
heart and with all your soul and with all your
strength and with all your mind, and your
neighbor as yourself.” And he said to him
‘You have answered correctly, do this and

you will live.””
Luke 10:26-28

Bible Reading Plan
October 21-27, 2024

October 21  Matthew 18

October22 John 7-8

October 23 John 9:1-41; John 10:1-21
October 24 Luke 10-11; John 10:22-42
October 25 Luke 12-13

October 26  Luke 14-15

October 27 Luke 16; Luke 17:1-10




DEACON of the MONTH

Matt Hilliard (229) 269-233
Robert Scott (229) 603-1600
\
October 21 Janet Grant %%A” |IP
October 22 Angie Jones :
October 25 Neal Hilliard
October 26

Robert Wilson BER ‘

First Baptist Church of Pelham

JALL S

OCTOBEB 30TH
5:30P—-7:30P
Free to all

Food
Kids activities
Games and Crafts

Please Nno scary costumes

First Baptist Church - Pelham

SUNDAY

9:15 am Morning Mingle - Breakfast

9:40 am Children’s Sunday School Opening Rally
in the Fellowship Hall

9:45 am Adult & Teen Sunday School Classes meet

10:00 am Children’s Sunday School Classes meet

11:00 am Morning Worship Service

4:30 pm Women'’s Bible Study

6:00-8:00 pm Youth

Monday

6:30 pm Men’s Bible Study

Tuesday

12:00 Noon MoMENtum Men’s Lunch/Bible Study

7:00 pm Men’s Prison Ministry

Wednesday

5:00- 5:30 pm Children’s Choir

5:00- 6:00 pm Wednesday Night Supper

5:45-7:30 pm Youth Group

6:00-7:30 pm D.I.G. (Children)

6:00-6:45 pm Choir Practice

6:50-7:30 pm Prayer Meeting/Discipleship Classes

SUNDAY NOV. 3RD- WEDNESDAY NOV. 6TH

SERVICE LOCATIONS:

sunday and Monday:
FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH OF PELHAM
229.294.8073
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Senior Pastor at FBC Ripley in Mississippi
will be our guest speaker.

Light Meal at 6:15pm each evening

= : L Tuesday and Wednesday
Service will begin at 7:00pm

UNION GROVE BAPTIST CHURCH
229.294.2169

COTTAGE PRAYER MEETING
OCTOBER 27, 5:00-7:30 PM
JUDY SHERROD & AILEEN BRELAND’S HOME

Activate The Prayer Chain

Sandra Peck Tina Sellers
327-6026 294-8443
Staff at Home

321-292-9650
leroy.j.williams43@gmail.com

Leroy Williams
Pastor

Harold Smith
Minister of Youth/Assoc.

229-221-1565
harold@pelhamfbc.org

Andrew Chaffer
Minister of Music

229-319-0472
revchaffer@gmail.com

Sandra Peck
Ministry Assistant

220-327-6026
SandraPeck@pelhamfbc.org

Donnie Palmer (229) 221-8907

donnienamy@yahoo.com

OPERATION CHRISTMAS CHILD

The Shoe Box Collection has begun. Shoe boxes are located in
the foyer between the Fellowship Hall and the Sanctuary. Labels
are available. If you are mailing your check, there is a label for
that. DO NOT put your check in the box. If you are donating
shipping fee online, pick up a shipping label for the box. If you go
online to do your shoe box, please report to the office so we will
know our count. Boxes are due in the office by November 14th by
4:00 pm and in the Sanctuary by Sunday morning, November 17.

MISSIONS
BOYS & GIRLS CLUB OUTREACH
THURSDAY, OCTOBER 24, 2024

ROUND TABLE-A PROGRAM OF
WOMENS MINISTRY/WMU

Resumes October 22 frm Noon-2:00 pm at Marlene
Bishop’s home, 3199 Spence Rd., Pelham. This is open
to LADIES OF ALL AGES! There will be lunch, followed
by a book review and prayers for our missionaries. For

more information, call Marlene at 224-0255.




